
INTERMEDIATE CLASSIFICATION

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

14/04/2023 - 19:29:05Communiqué-nr:



INTERMEDIATE CLASSIFICATION

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

1 OMNIUM WE OMNIUM

Time / Other Scr Temp Elim. Pointsrace Tot. Omn. PointsPl. R.Nr. Rider

19 FORTIN Valentine 0 0 0 0 40 38 38 0 0 0 1161 000 000 000 000

28 GILLESPIE Lara 0 0 0 0 34 36 34 0 0 0 1042 000 000 000 000

17 BERTEAU Victoire 0 0 0 0 22 40 40 0 0 0 1023 000 000 000 000

23 LEWIS Tegan Sophie 0 0 0 0 36 24 26 0 0 0 864 000 000 000 000

52 BORRAS Marion 0 0 0 0 14 34 36 0 0 0 845 000 000 000 000

27 TEUTENBERG Lea Lin 0 0 0 0 32 16 30 0 0 0 786 000 000 000 000

37 VAN DER DUIN Maike 0 0 0 0 18 28 24 0 0 0 707 000 000 000 000

22 LEECH Sophie Madelaine 0 0 0 0 26 20 22 0 0 0 688 000 000 000 000

48 JASTRAB Megan 0 0 0 0 20 26 18 0 0 0 649 000 000 000 000

4 BOSSUYT Shari 0 0 0 0 30 1 32 0 0 0 6310 000 000 000 000

34 BALEIŠYTE Olivija 0 0 0 0 24 6 28 0 0 0 5811 000 000 000 000

25 RICHARDSON Kate 0 0 0 0 8 30 16 0 0 0 5412 000 000 000 000

39 TVEIT Nora 0 0 0 0 28 2 14 0 0 0 4413 000 000 000 000

5 DE CLERCQ Katrijn 0 0 0 0 12 4 20 0 0 0 3614 000 000 000 000

9 WITTEVRONGEL Lani 0 0 0 0 16 10 10 0 0 0 3615 000 000 000 000

16 FERRERES NAVARRO  Isabel 0 0 0 0 10 18 8 0 0 0 3616 000 000 000 000

51 MACHACOVA Jarmila 0 0 0 0 2 8 12 0 0 0 2217 000 000 000 000

2 GSCHWENTNER Leila 0 0 0 0 1 14 6 0 0 0 2118 000 000 000 000

36 HENGEVELD Daniek 0 0 0 0 4 12 2 0 0 0 1819 000 000 000 000

14/04/2023 - 19:29:06Communiqué-nr:



INTERMEDIATE CLASSIFICATION

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

33 CAUCHOIS ONE Fanny Mali 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 620 000 000 000 000

43 JONKER Kerry 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 321 000 000 000 000

45 SCHNEIDER Cybèle 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 322 000 000 000 000

1 OMNIUM WE OMNIUM

Time / Other Scr Temp Elim. Pointsrace Tot. Omn. PointsPl. R.Nr. Rider

40 PIKULIK Daria 0 0 0 0 38 32 0 0 0 0 701 000 000 000 000 DNF

41 PIKULIK Wiktoria 0 0 0 0 6 22 0 0 0 0 282 000 000 000 000 DNF

14/04/2023 - 19:29:06Communiqué-nr:



INTERMEDIATE CLASSIFICATION

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

14/04/2023 - 16:51:13Communiqué-nr:



INTERMEDIATE CLASSIFICATION

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

1 OMNIUM WE OMNIUM

Time / Other Scr Temp Elim. Pointsrace Tot. Omn. PointsPl. R.Nr. Rider

19 FORTIN Valentine 0 0 0 0 40 38 0 0 0 0 781 000 000 000 000

28 GILLESPIE Lara 0 0 0 0 34 36 0 0 0 0 702 000 000 000 000

40 PIKULIK Daria 0 0 0 0 38 32 0 0 0 0 703 000 000 000 000

17 BERTEAU Victoire 0 0 0 0 22 40 0 0 0 0 624 000 000 000 000

23 LEWIS Tegan Sophie 0 0 0 0 36 24 0 0 0 0 605 000 000 000 000

52 BORRAS Marion 0 0 0 0 14 34 0 0 0 0 486 000 000 000 000

27 TEUTENBERG Lea Lin 0 0 0 0 32 16 0 0 0 0 487 000 000 000 000

37 VAN DER DUIN Maike 0 0 0 0 18 28 0 0 0 0 468 000 000 000 000

48 JASTRAB Megan 0 0 0 0 20 26 0 0 0 0 469 000 000 000 000

22 LEECH Sophie Madelaine 0 0 0 0 26 20 0 0 0 0 4610 000 000 000 000

25 RICHARDSON Kate 0 0 0 0 8 30 0 0 0 0 3811 000 000 000 000

4 BOSSUYT Shari 0 0 0 0 30 1 0 0 0 0 3112 000 000 000 000

34 BALEIŠYTE Olivija 0 0 0 0 24 6 0 0 0 0 3013 000 000 000 000

39 TVEIT Nora 0 0 0 0 28 2 0 0 0 0 3014 000 000 000 000

41 PIKULIK Wiktoria 0 0 0 0 6 22 0 0 0 0 2815 000 000 000 000

16 FERRERES NAVARRO  Isabel 0 0 0 0 10 18 0 0 0 0 2816 000 000 000 000

9 WITTEVRONGEL Lani 0 0 0 0 16 10 0 0 0 0 2617 000 000 000 000

36 HENGEVELD Daniek 0 0 0 0 4 12 0 0 0 0 1618 000 000 000 000

5 DE CLERCQ Katrijn 0 0 0 0 12 4 0 0 0 0 1619 000 000 000 000

14/04/2023 - 16:51:13Communiqué-nr:



INTERMEDIATE CLASSIFICATION

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

2 GSCHWENTNER Leila 0 0 0 0 1 14 0 0 0 0 1520 000 000 000 000

51 MACHACOVA Jarmila 0 0 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 1021 000 000 000 000

43 JONKER Kerry 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 222 000 000 000 000

33 CAUCHOIS ONE Fanny Mali 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 223 000 000 000 000

45 SCHNEIDER Cybèle 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 224 000 000 000 000

14/04/2023 - 16:51:13Communiqué-nr:



R_basis_koptekst

START LIST SPRINT WE

14/04/2023

IBTM 2023
GENT

200 meter

Time

1Heat

0 BOLOGNESI Gaia79

2Heat

0 PEDRONNO Mathilde74

3Heat

0 DROUODE Marie Louisa73

4Heat

0 MISZTAL Sylvia75

5Heat

0 PETERKOVA Katerina Sara Kate68

6Heat

0 GROOT Caroline85

7Heat

0 POETS Kjelle63

8Heat

0 PRUDENT Farrah72

9Heat

0 PARRIS-SMITH Rhianna77

10Heat

0 POULOVA Michaela69

11Heat

0 MIKSANIKOVA Natalie67

12Heat

0 MARCHAND Constance21

13Heat

0 MOIR Margaret Iona76

14Heat

0 JABORNIKOVA Anna65

15Heat

0 JENAER Valerie61

16Heat

0 NICOLAES Julie62

17Heat

0 WOLFS Zoë64

18Heat

0 AZIZAN Nurul Aliana Syafi81

19Heat

0 HAINZL Sandra78

21Heat

0 CAPOBIANCHI Giada80

22Heat

0 HUISMAN Ruby86

Communiqué-nr: 14/04/2023

10:06:17

1



R_basis_koptekst

START LIST SPRINT WE

14/04/2023

IBTM 2023
GENT

200 meter

23Heat

0 KALEE Kimberly87

24Heat

0 LAWRENCE Stephanie91

25Heat

0 MICHAUX Julie71

26Heat

0 LOHVINIUK Oleksandra89

27Heat

0 MOHD ASRI Nurul Izzah Izzati82

28Heat

0 ROSIDI Anis Amira83

29Heat

0 DEGRENDELE Nicky60

30Heat

0 STARIKOVA Olena90

31Heat

0 KOUAME Taky Marie Divine70

Communiqué-nr: 14/04/2023

10:06:17

1



R_basis_koptekst

Scratch ME (Quali H1)

START LIST

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

Race 
Number

Name Team

At the fence:

At the blue band:

Race 
Number

Name Team

32 EEFTING-BLOEM Ro K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

18 TEUTENBERG Tim T GERMANY NATIONAL TEAM

6 VONES Jan CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM

72 FRATCZAK Radosław POLAND NATIONAL TEAM

2 DE VYLDER Lindsay BELGIAN CYCLING

25 ZAINAL Zulhelmi MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM

11 ROMERO VILLANUE SPAIN NATIONAL TEAM

10 NAVAS MARCHAL Al SPAIN NATIONAL TEAM

69 NYS Gerald BELGIAN CYCLING

48 BERTELS Lennert BELGIAN CYCLING

14 GRONDIN Donavan FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

71 DORENBOS Yanne K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

31 HOPPEZAK Vincent BEAT CT

27 HEIJNEN Philip ABLOC CT

3 SENRAME Arthur BELGIAN CYCLING

28 VAN SCHIP Jan Wille ABLOC CT

17 HOBBS Alfred Bruce GREAT BRITAIN

43 VASYLIEV Maksym CYCLING UKRAINE

44 YAKOVLEV Mykyta CYCLING UKRAINE

70 TABELLION Valentin FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

Communiqué-nr: 2 14/04/2023 - 10:38:52



R_basis_koptekst

Scratch ME (Quali H2)

START LIST

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

Race 
Number

Name Team

At the fence:

At the blue band:

Race 
Number

Name Team

68 DENS Tuur BELGIAN CYCLING

29 BÜCHLI Matthijs BEAT CT

41 CLEMENCIO Raphael SUISSE NATIONAL TEAM

8 STEC Radovan CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM

19 CAULFIELD-DREIER S SPELLMAN DUBLIN PORT

63 MASLAK Piotr POLAND NATIONAL TEAM

45 GREEN Bradley STAR TRACK CYCLING

42 GLADYSH Roman CYCLING UKRAINE

50 VAN GUCHT Yoran BELGIAN CYCLING

46 JASTRAB Ryan STAR TRACK CYCLING

38 VAN WYK Joshua NATIONAL TEAM SOUTH-AFRICA

40 WEBER Justin SUISSE NATIONAL TEAM

47 SCHMIDBAUER Maxi CYCLING AUSTRIA

39 BIELER Dominik SUISSE NATIONAL TEAM

1 KOKAS Raphael CYCLING AUSTRIA

33 ABMA Elmar K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

23 ADOMAITIS Rokas LITHUANIAN NATIONAL TEAM

16 BROUGH Thomas Ja GREAT BRITAIN

4 BERTELS Jasper BELGIAN CYCLING

13 BOUDAT Thomas FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

Communiqué-nr: 3 14/04/2023 - 8:37:28



OMNIUM WE (Quali H1)

START LIST

R_basis_koptekst

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

Race 
Number

Name Team

At the fence:

At the blue band:

Race 
Number

Name Team

37 VAN DER DUIN Maik K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

17 BERTEAU Victoire FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

34 BALEIŠYTE Olivija LITHUANIAN NATIONAL TEAM

22 LEECH Sophie Madel GREAT BRITAIN

13 KLINGE Hjøllund Elle CYCLING DENMARK

35 NYO Ci Hui MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM

19 FORTIN Valentine FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

38 VAN DER MOLEN Yu K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

45 SCHNEIDER Cybèle SUISSE NATIONAL TEAM

15 LOPEZ LLUL Margari PROXIMUS ALPHAMOTORHOMES-DOLTI

44 FRAGNIÈRE Fantine SUISSE NATIONAL TEAM

48 JASTRAB Megan USA NATIONAL TEAM

54 KAY Emily IRELAND NATIONAL TEAM

43 JONKER Kerry NATIONAL TEAM SOUTH-AFRICA

28 GILLESPIE Lara IRELAND NATIONAL TEAM

5 DE CLERCQ Katrijn BELGIAN CYCLING

4 BOSSUYT Shari BELGIAN CYCLING

12 NEMCOVA Barbora CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM

36 HENGEVELD Daniek K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

31 FIORIN Sara ITALIAN CYCLING FEDERATION

46 STETTLER Janice SUISSE NATIONAL TEAM

26 EBERLE Lana GERMANY NATIONAL TEAM

29 CREIGHTON Erin Gra IRELAND NATIONAL TEAM

Communiqué-nr: 4 13/04/2023 - 22:26:43



OMNIUM WE (Quali H2)

START LIST

R_basis_koptekst

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

Race 
Number

Name Team

At the fence:

At the blue band:

Race 
Number

Name Team

27 TEUTENBERG Lea Li GERMANY NATIONAL TEAM

23 LEWIS Tegan Sophie GREAT BRITAIN

14 OLSEN Amalie Wint CYCLING DENMARK

33 CAUCHOIS ONE Fan NATIONAL TEAM LAOS

41 PIKULIK Wiktoria POLAND NATIONAL TEAM

47 FEDOTOVA Kseniia CYCLING UKRAINE

21 MARCHAND Consta SPRINTEUR CLUB FÉMININ

25 RICHARDSON Kate TEAM INSPIRED

11 BARTOVA Gabriela CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM

8 MAES Sara BELGIAN CYCLING

6 JOORIS Febe BELGIAN CYCLING

40 PIKULIK Daria POLAND NATIONAL TEAM

52 BORRAS Marion FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

39 TVEIT Nora NORWAY NATIONAL TEAM

56 KARASIEWICZ Karoli POLAND NATIONAL TEAM

2 GSCHWENTNER Leil CYCLING AUSTRIA

16 FERRERES NAVARRO SPAIN NATIONAL TEAM

1 PERRY Lauren AUSTRALIA NATIONAL TEAM

24 LISTER Elizabeth Gra TEAM INSPIRED

9 WITTEVRONGEL Lan BELGIAN CYCLING

20 CASSIER Claire SPRINTEUR CLUB FÉMININ

51 MACHACOVA Jarmil CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM

Communiqué-nr: 5 14/04/2023 - 9:32:15



R_basis_koptekst

START LIST INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT ME (Quali)

14/04/2023

IBTM 2023
GENT

4000 meter

Time

1Heat

1 ANTONENKO Heorhii78

2 GIBSON Anton66

2Heat

1 ZIPPAN Nicolas56

2 DEMENTYEV Yehor76

3Heat

1 BERTELS Lennert48

2 KAPELA Marek62

4Heat

1 NAVAS MARCHAL Alvaro10

2 ANDERS Fynbo9

5Heat

1 WALINIAK Konrad64

2 ROMERO VILLANU Jaime11

6Heat

1 KABASHNYI Valentyn65

2 DUPE Mathieu54

7Heat

1 ADOMAITIS Rokas23

2 DEMAN Brem74

8Heat

1 VANDENBRANDEN Noah75

2 BERNARD Thibaut73

Communiqué-nr: 14/04/2023

8:59:50

6



R_basis_koptekst

START LIST SPRINT ME

14/04/2023

IBTM 2023
GENT

200 meter

Time

1Heat

0 LECLERC Enzo96

2Heat

0 GRENGBO Florian95

3Heat

0 MERTENS Tjorven83

4Heat

0 VAN DER REYSEN Bram82

5Heat

0 KOROBOV Yehor122

6Heat

0 FRANKS Jeremy101

7Heat

0 MINUTA Stefano106

8Heat

0 MALASEK Jakub87

9Heat

0 HYTYCH Matěj86

10Heat

0 LENEMAN Loris120

11Heat

0 ARTHUR Luthais99

12Heat

0 NYS Gerald69

13Heat

0 CRAIG Lyall100

14Heat

0 PENAUD Sam97

15Heat

0 MONKS Niall102

16Heat

0 DE SCHRIJVER Runar80

17Heat

0 LEFEBER Mathias81

18Heat

0 FONTANILLE Thierry93

19Heat

0 LAURENZ Marcel103

20Heat

0 VAN DEN ENDE Jasper115

21Heat

0 ROMIJN Lars121

Communiqué-nr: 14/04/2023

9:11:55

7



R_basis_koptekst

START LIST SPRINT ME

14/04/2023

IBTM 2023
GENT

200 meter

22Heat

0 NAPOLITANO Daniele108

23Heat

0 KOOL Daan118

24Heat

0 GILLION Timmy94

25Heat

0 MOHD ZONIS Muhammad Fadhi112

26Heat

0 MORO Stefano107

27Heat

0 BENIUŠIS Justas109

28Heat

0 CARON Oscar91

29Heat

0 PRIORE Luca98

30Heat

0 ŠŤASTNÝ Jakub84

31Heat

0 SAHROM Muhammad Ridw114

32Heat

0 DERACHE Tom92

33Heat

0 HÖHNE Anton104

34Heat

0 SAHROM Muhammad Shah 113

35Heat

0 AWANG Mohd Azizulhasni111

36Heat

0 VIGIER Sebastien90

Communiqué-nr: 14/04/2023

9:11:55

7



R_basis_koptekst

RESULTS TIME/OTHER 1 SPRINT WE

14/04/2023

IBTM 2023
GENT

200 meter

TimePl. Rider Heat

1 90 STARIKOVA Olena 0:00:10 880 30 010009233370

2 70 KOUAME Taky Marie Divine 0:00:10 971 31 010066161458

3 89 LOHVINIUK Oleksandra 0:00:11 067 26 010034884921

4 60 DEGRENDELE Nicky 0:00:11 206 29 010009134956

5 71 MICHAUX Julie 0:00:11 239 25 010081958819

6 76 MOIR Margaret Iona 0:00:11 361 13 010064562978

7 65 JABORNIKOVA Anna 0:00:11 366 14 010047309712

8 83 ROSIDI Anis Amira 0:00:11 387 28 010010798003

9 82 MOHD ASRI Nurul Izzah Izzati 0:00:11 462 27 010053232065

10 61 JENAER Valerie 0:00:11 512 15 010110977983

11 80 CAPOBIANCHI Giada 0:00:11 558 21 010029804040

12 78 HAINZL Sandra 0:00:11 716 19 010044363134

13 77 PARRIS-SMITH Rhianna 0:00:11 725 9 010089867854

14 74 PEDRONNO Mathilde 0:00:11 739 2 010129613101

15 67 MIKSANIKOVA Natalie 0:00:11 758 11 010056227749

16 62 NICOLAES Julie 0:00:11 763 16 010065045049

17 81 AZIZAN Nurul Aliana Syafika 0:00:11 838 18 010056177128

18 87 KALEE Kimberly 0:00:11 841 23 010064453955

19 86 HUISMAN Ruby 0:00:11 855 22 010009900145

20 75 MISZTAL Sylvia 0:00:11 875 4 010064452642

21 21 MARCHAND Constance 0:00:11 936 12 010077681725

22 68 PETERKOVA Katerina Sara Kate 0:00:11 967 5 010047405904

23 91 LAWRENCE Stephanie 0:00:12 035 24 010064643006

24 72 PRUDENT Farrah 0:00:12 302 8 010066162973

25 69 POULOVA Michaela 0:00:12 360 10 010047310318

26 64 WOLFS Zoë 0:00:12 404 17 010065055052

27 63 POETS Kjelle 0:00:12 496 7 010065050406

28 85 GROOT Caroline 0:00:12 552 6 010062251247

29 79 BOLOGNESI Gaia 0:00:12 716 1 010031697358

TimePl. Rider Heat

0 73 DROUODE Marie Louisa 000 DNF 3 010076903705

Communiqué-nr: 8 14/04/2023 - 11:39:34



Women Elite: Sprint 1/16 Finals

Race 
Number Name Team Place

71 MICHAUX Julie CRETEIL-KRONOS
85 GROOT Caroline K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

76 MOIR Margaret Iona TEAM INSPIRED
63 POETS Kjelle BELGIAN CYCLING

65 JABORNIKOVA Anna CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM
64 WOLFS Zoë BELGIAN CYCLING

83 ROSIDI Anis Amira MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM
69 POULOVA Michaela CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM

82 MOHD ASRI Nurul Izzah Izzati MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM
72 PRUDENT Farrah CRETEIL-KRONOS

61 JENAER Valerie BELGIAN CYCLING
91 LAWRENCE Stephanie STAR TRACK CYCLING

80 CAPOBIANCHI Giada ITALIAN CYCLING FEDERATION
68 PETERKOVA Katerina Sara Katerina CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM

78 HAINZL Sandra TRACK TEAM BRANDENBURG
21 MARCHAND Constance SPRINTEUR CLUB FÉMININ

77 PARRIS-SMITH Rhianna TEAM INSPIRED
75 MISZTAL Sylvia GLASGOW TRACK RACING TEAM

74 PEDRONNO Mathilde FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM
86 HUISMAN Ruby K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

67 MIKSANIKOVA Natalie CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM
87 KALEE Kimberly K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

62 NICOLAES Julie BELGIAN CYCLING
81 AZIZAN Nurul Aliana Syafika MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 9 14/04/2023 11:44
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R_basis_koptekst

RESULTS SCRATCH Scratch ME (Quali H1)

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

Pl. Rider DNS/DNF/DSQ

1 GRONDIN Donavan Q14 10025923131

2 HOPPEZAK Vincent Q31 10015508866

3 VAN SCHIP Jan Willem Q28 10008881948

4 TABELLION Valentin Q70 10015907071

5 DE VYLDER Lindsay Q2 10009009866

6 NAVAS MARCHAL Alvaro Q10 10041175672

7 EEFTING-BLOEM Roy Q32 10006058743

8 DORENBOS Yanne Q71 10022776792

9 VONES Jan Q6 10047303244

10 HEIJNEN Philip Q27 10022783058

11 TEUTENBERG Tim Torn Q18 10050865568

12 ROMERO VILLANUEVA Jaime Q11 10049126440

13 VASYLIEV Maksym43 10006320340

14 ZAINAL Zulhelmi25 10049099461

15 SENRAME Arthur3 10016469772

16 FRATCZAK Radosław72 10051904882

17 HOBBS Alfred Bruce Noah17 10081552631

18 YAKOVLEV Mykyta44 10089471366

19 BERTELS Lennert48 10065535406

20 NYS Gerald69 10011036964

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 10 14/04/2023 - 12:00:16



R_basis_koptekst

RESULTS SCRATCH Scratch ME (Quali H2)

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

Pl. Rider DNS/DNF/DSQ

1 BOUDAT Thomas Q13 10007900026

2 STEC Radovan Q8 10047443589

3 WEBER Justin Q40 10078913928

4 BROUGH Thomas Jack Q16 10055291596

5 BÜCHLI Matthijs Q29 10006900421

6 ABMA Elmar Q33 10023123467

7 DENS Tuur Q68 10016387021

8 ADOMAITIS Rokas Q23 10036591515

9 VAN WYK Joshua Q38 10010702215

10 CLEMENCIO Raphael Q41 10106944100

11 KOKAS Raphael Q1 10035026882

12 SCHMIDBAUER Maximian Q47 10035022539

13 BIELER Dominik39 10034799035

14 MASLAK Piotr63 10058521191

15 GREEN Bradley45 10016207367

16 JASTRAB Ryan46 10063851848

17 VAN GUCHT Yoran50 10065049594

18 BERTELS Jasper4 10065069301

19 GLADYSH Roman42 10009166581

20 CAULFIELD-DREIER Stefan19 10016884751

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 11 14/04/2023 - 12:15:47



R_basis_koptekst

SCRATCH ME (Final)

START LIST

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

Race 
Number

Name Team

At the fence:

At the blue band:

Race 
Number

Name Team

14 GRONDIN Donavan FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

31 HOPPEZAK Vincent BEAT CT

28 VAN SCHIP Jan Wille ABLOC CT

70 TABELLION Valentin FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

2 DE VYLDER Lindsay BELGIAN CYCLING

10 NAVAS MARCHAL Al SPAIN NATIONAL TEAM

32 EEFTING-BLOEM Ro K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

71 DORENBOS Yanne K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

6 VONES Jan CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM

27 HEIJNEN Philip ABLOC CT

18 TEUTENBERG Tim T GERMANY NATIONAL TEAM

11 ROMERO VILLANUE SPAIN NATIONAL TEAM

13 BOUDAT Thomas FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

8 STEC Radovan CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM

40 WEBER Justin SUISSE NATIONAL TEAM

16 BROUGH Thomas Ja GREAT BRITAIN

29 BÜCHLI Matthijs BEAT CT

33 ABMA Elmar K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

68 DENS Tuur BELGIAN CYCLING

23 ADOMAITIS Rokas LITHUANIAN NATIONAL TEAM

38 VAN WYK Joshua NATIONAL TEAM SOUTH-AFRICA

41 CLEMENCIO Raphael SUISSE NATIONAL TEAM

1 KOKAS Raphael CYCLING AUSTRIA

47 SCHMIDBAUER Maxi CYCLING AUSTRIA

Communiqué-nr: 12 14/04/2023 - 12:32:25



Women Elite: Sprint 1/16 Finals

Race 
Number Name Team Place

71 MICHAUX Julie CRETEIL-KRONOS 1
85 GROOT Caroline K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM 2

76 MOIR Margaret Iona TEAM INSPIRED 1
63 POETS Kjelle BELGIAN CYCLING 2

65 JABORNIKOVA Anna CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM 1
64 WOLFS Zoë BELGIAN CYCLING 2

83 ROSIDI Anis Amira MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 1
69 POULOVA Michaela CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM 2

82 MOHD ASRI Nurul Izzah Izzati MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 1
72 PRUDENT Farrah CRETEIL-KRONOS 2

61 JENAER Valerie BELGIAN CYCLING 1
91 LAWRENCE Stephanie STAR TRACK CYCLING 2

80 CAPOBIANCHI Giada ITALIAN CYCLING FEDERATION 1
68 PETERKOVA Katerina Sara Katerina CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM 2

78 HAINZL Sandra TRACK TEAM BRANDENBURG 1
21 MARCHAND Constance SPRINTEUR CLUB FÉMININ 2

77 PARRIS-SMITH Rhianna TEAM INSPIRED 1
75 MISZTAL Sylvia GLASGOW TRACK RACING TEAM 2

74 PEDRONNO Mathilde FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM 2
86 HUISMAN Ruby K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM 1

67 MIKSANIKOVA Natalie CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM 1
87 KALEE Kimberly K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM 2

62 NICOLAES Julie BELGIAN CYCLING 2
81 AZIZAN Nurul Aliana Syafika MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 1

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 13 14/04/2023 12:55
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Women Elite: Sprint 1/8 Finals

Race 
Number Name Team Place

90 STARIKOVA Olena CYCLING UKRAINE
81 AZIZAN Nurul Aliana Syafika MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM

70 KOUAME Taky Marie Divine CRETEIL-KRONOS
67 MIKSANIKOVA Natalie CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM

89 LOHVINIUK Oleksandra CYCLING UKRAINE
86 HUISMAN Ruby K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

60 DEGRENDELE Nicky BELGIAN CYCLING
77 PARRIS-SMITH Rhianna TEAM INSPIRED

71 MICHAUX Julie CRETEIL-KRONOS
78 HAINZL Sandra TRACK TEAM BRANDENBURG

76 MOIR Margaret Iona TEAM INSPIRED
80 CAPOBIANCHI Giada ITALIAN CYCLING FEDERATION

65 JABORNIKOVA Anna CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM
61 JENAER Valerie BELGIAN CYCLING

83 ROSIDI Anis Amira MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM
82 MOHD ASRI Nurul Izzah Izzati MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 14 14/04/2023 12:55

Heat 7

Heat 8

Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 4

Heat 5

Heat 6



R_basis_koptekst

OMNIUM WE (Quali H1)RESULTS POINTSRACE

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

Pl. Rider
DNS 
DNF 
DSQ

Spr. 
Point

FinishO
rder+/+ -/- Balance

Lap Points Total 
Points

Points 
PR

20HENGEVELD Daniek Q36 0 2120 0 20 201 10023161560

20VAN DER DUIN Maike Q37 0 2320 0 20 202 10022697475

13BOSSUYT Shari Q4 13 10 0 0 133 10015334872

11DE CLERCQ Katrijn Q5 11 20 0 0 114 10064418993

6BERTEAU Victoire Q17 6 220 0 0 65 10015338916

5JONKER Kerry Q43 5 30 0 0 56 10046251095

5LEECH Sophie Madelaine Q22 5 40 0 0 57 10082684804

5BALEIŠYTE Olivija Q34 5 190 0 0 58 10010807905

5FORTIN Valentine Q19 5 200 0 0 59 10015339017

2GILLESPIE Lara Q28 2 70 0 0 210 10016636692

2SCHNEIDER Cybèle Q45 2 110 0 0 211 10115741087

1JASTRAB Megan Q48 1 150 0 0 112 10064643410

0FIORIN Sara31 0 50 0 0 013 10030545987

0KAY Emily54 0 60 0 0 014 10008678551

0EBERLE Lana26 0 80 0 0 015 10048395304

0NEMCOVA Barbora12 0 90 0 0 016 10047309914

0KLINGE Hjøllund Ellen13 0 100 0 0 017 10065893292

0LOPEZ LLUL Margarita15 0 130 0 0 018 10009997751

0VAN DER MOLEN Yuli38 0 140 0 0 019 10023395673

0STETTLER Janice46 0 160 0 0 020 10114109467

0FRAGNIÈRE Fantine44 0 170 0 0 021 10034785796

0NYO Ci Hui35 0 180 0 0 022 10055035558

Pl. Rider
DNS 
DNF 
DSQ

Spr. 
Point

FinishO
rder+/+ -/- Balance

Lap Points Total 
Points

Points 
PR

0CREIGHTON Erin Grace DNF29 0 00 0 0 01 10111403571

SPRINTPOINTS (sprintnr - backnumber - points)

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

1 19 5

1 17 3
1 28 2
1 48 1

2 34 5
2 17 3
2 45 2

2 22 1

3 5 5

3 4 3
3 22 2
3 43 1

4 4 10
4 5 6
4 43 4

4 22 2

Communiqué-nr: 15 14/04/2023 - 13:15:47



R_basis_koptekst

OMNIUM WE (Quali H2)RESULTS POINTSRACE

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

Pl. Rider
DNS 
DNF 
DSQ

Spr. 
Point

FinishO
rder+/+ -/- Balance

Lap Points Total 
Points

Points 
PR

15MACHACOVA Jarmila Q51 15 10 0 0 151 10004738937

8FERRERES NAVARRO  Isabel Q16 8 20 0 0 82 10010180233

7RICHARDSON Kate Q25 7 30 0 0 73 10062331372

5PIKULIK Daria Q40 5 120 0 0 54 10009988556

5BORRAS Marion Q52 5 150 0 0 55 10009989970

5CAUCHOIS ONE Fanny Malissa Q33 5 200 0 0 56 10069708729

3PIKULIK Wiktoria Q41 3 140 0 0 37 10010201148

2TVEIT Nora Q39 2 40 0 0 28 10019762116

2LEWIS Tegan Sophie Q23 2 70 0 0 29 10086136283

1GSCHWENTNER Leila Q2 1 60 0 0 110 10083975106

1TEUTENBERG Lea Lin Q27 1 80 0 0 111 10016000536

1WITTEVRONGEL Lani Q9 1 160 0 0 112 10065064954

0KARASIEWICZ Karolina56 0 50 0 0 013 10006902643

0OLSEN Amalie Winther14 0 90 0 0 014 10008688150

0BARTOVA Gabriela11 0 100 0 0 015 10047282935

0JOORIS Febe6 0 110 0 0 016 10065074553

0LISTER Elizabeth Grace24 0 130 0 0 017 10094659351

0MARCHAND Constance21 0 170 0 0 018 10077681725

0CASSIER Claire20 0 180 0 0 019 10104748967

0PERRY Lauren1 0 190 0 0 020 10009119596

0FEDOTOVA Kseniia47 0 220 0 0 021 10010179930

-20MAES Sara8 0 230 -20 -20 -2022 10064970883

SPRINTPOINTS (sprintnr - backnumber - points)

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

1 33 5

1 41 3
1 52 2

1 9 1
2 40 5
2 52 3
2 23 2

2 27 1

3 51 5

3 25 3
3 16 2

3 2 1
4 51 10
4 16 6
4 25 4

4 39 2

Communiqué-nr: 16 14/04/2023 - 13:37:43



OMNIUM WE

START LIST SCRATCH

R_basis_koptekst

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

Race 
Number

Name Team

At the fence:

At the blue band:

Race 
Number

Name Team

36 HENGEVELD Daniek K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

37 VAN DER DUIN Maik K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

4 BOSSUYT Shari BELGIAN CYCLING

5 DE CLERCQ Katrijn BELGIAN CYCLING

17 BERTEAU Victoire FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

43 JONKER Kerry NATIONAL TEAM SOUTH-AFRICA

22 LEECH Sophie Madel GREAT BRITAIN

34 BALEIŠYTE Olivija LITHUANIAN NATIONAL TEAM

19 FORTIN Valentine FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

28 GILLESPIE Lara IRELAND NATIONAL TEAM

45 SCHNEIDER Cybèle SUISSE NATIONAL TEAM

48 JASTRAB Megan USA NATIONAL TEAM

51 MACHACOVA Jarmil CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM

16 FERRERES NAVARRO SPAIN NATIONAL TEAM

25 RICHARDSON Kate TEAM INSPIRED

40 PIKULIK Daria POLAND NATIONAL TEAM

52 BORRAS Marion FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

33 CAUCHOIS ONE Fan NATIONAL TEAM LAOS

41 PIKULIK Wiktoria POLAND NATIONAL TEAM

39 TVEIT Nora NORWAY NATIONAL TEAM

23 LEWIS Tegan Sophie GREAT BRITAIN

2 GSCHWENTNER Leil CYCLING AUSTRIA

27 TEUTENBERG Lea Li GERMANY NATIONAL TEAM

9 WITTEVRONGEL Lan BELGIAN CYCLING

Communiqué-nr: 17 14/04/2023 - 13:44:05



Women Elite: Sprint 1/8 Finals

Race 
Number Name Team Place

90 STARIKOVA Olena CYCLING UKRAINE 1
81 AZIZAN Nurul Aliana Syafika MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 2

70 KOUAME Taky Marie Divine CRETEIL-KRONOS 1
67 MIKSANIKOVA Natalie CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM 2

89 LOHVINIUK Oleksandra CYCLING UKRAINE 1
86 HUISMAN Ruby K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM 2

60 DEGRENDELE Nicky BELGIAN CYCLING 1
77 PARRIS-SMITH Rhianna TEAM INSPIRED 2

71 MICHAUX Julie CRETEIL-KRONOS 1
78 HAINZL Sandra TRACK TEAM BRANDENBURG 2

76 MOIR Margaret Iona TEAM INSPIRED 1
80 CAPOBIANCHI Giada ITALIAN CYCLING FEDERATION 2

65 JABORNIKOVA Anna CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM 2
61 JENAER Valerie BELGIAN CYCLING 1

83 ROSIDI Anis Amira MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 2
82 MOHD ASRI Nurul Izzah Izzati MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 1

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 18 14/04/2023 14:00

Heat 7

Heat 8

Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 4

Heat 5

Heat 6



Women Elite: Sprint 1/4 Finals

Race 
Number Name Team

Place 
R1

Place 
R2

Place 
Decider

90 STARIKOVA Olena CYCLING UKRAINE
82 MOHD ASRI Nurul Izzah Izzati MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM

70 KOUAME Taky Marie Divine CRETEIL-KRONOS
61 JENAER Valerie BELGIAN CYCLING

89 LOHVINIUK Oleksandra CYCLING UKRAINE
76 MOIR Margaret Iona TEAM INSPIRED

60 DEGRENDELE Nicky BELGIAN CYCLING
71 MICHAUX Julie CRETEIL-KRONOS

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 19

Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 4

14/04/2023 14:01



R_basis_koptekst

RESULTS SCRATCH SCRATCH ME (Final)

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

Pl. Rider DNS/DNF/DSQ

1 GRONDIN Donavan14 10025923131

2 DORENBOS Yanne71 10022776792

3 TABELLION Valentin70 10015907071

4 BÜCHLI Matthijs29 10006900421

5 BOUDAT Thomas13 10007900026

6 HOPPEZAK Vincent31 10015508866

7 WEBER Justin40 10078913928

8 VAN SCHIP Jan Willem28 10008881948

9 HEIJNEN Philip27 10022783058

10 ADOMAITIS Rokas23 10036591515

11 VONES Jan6 10047303244

12 VAN WYK Joshua38 10010702215

13 ABMA Elmar33 10023123467

14 NAVAS MARCHAL Alvaro10 10041175672

15 TEUTENBERG Tim Torn18 10050865568

16 ROMERO VILLANUEVA Jaime11 10049126440

17 DE VYLDER Lindsay2 10009009866

18 SCHMIDBAUER Maximian47 10035022539

19 BROUGH Thomas Jack16 10055291596

20 DENS Tuur68 10016387021

21 EEFTING-BLOEM Roy32 10006058743

22 KOKAS Raphael1 10035026882

23 STEC Radovan8 10047443589

Pl. Rider DNS/DNF/DSQ

0 CLEMENCIO Raphael DNF41 10106944100

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 20 14/04/2023 - 14:59:01



Women Elite: Sprint 1/4 Finals

Race 
Number Name Team

Place 
R1

Place 
R2

Place 
Decider

90 STARIKOVA Olena CYCLING UKRAINE 1 1
82 MOHD ASRI Nurul Izzah Izzati MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 2 2

70 KOUAME Taky Marie Divine CRETEIL-KRONOS 1 1
61 JENAER Valerie BELGIAN CYCLING 2 2

89 LOHVINIUK Oleksandra CYCLING UKRAINE 1 1
76 MOIR Margaret Iona TEAM INSPIRED 2 2

60 DEGRENDELE Nicky BELGIAN CYCLING 1 1
71 MICHAUX Julie CRETEIL-KRONOS 2 2

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 21

Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 4

14/04/2023 15:12



Women Elite: Sprint 1/2 Finals

Race 
Number Name Team

Place 
R1

Place 
R2

Place 
Decider

90 STARIKOVA Olena CYCLING UKRAINE
60 DEGRENDELE Nicky BELGIAN CYCLING

70 KOUAME Taky Marie Divine CRETEIL-KRONOS
89 LOHVINIUK Oleksandra CYCLING UKRAINE

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 22

Heat 1

Heat 2

14/04/2023 15:16



R_basis_koptekst

RESULTS SCRATCH OMNIUM WE

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

Pl. Rider DNS/DNF/DSQOmnium points

1 FORTIN Valentine19 10015339017 40

2 PIKULIK Daria40 10009988556 38

3 LEWIS Tegan Sophie23 10086136283 36

4 GILLESPIE Lara28 10016636692 34

5 TEUTENBERG Lea Lin27 10016000536 32

6 BOSSUYT Shari4 10015334872 30

7 TVEIT Nora39 10019762116 28

8 LEECH Sophie Madelaine22 10082684804 26

9 BALEIŠYTE Olivija34 10010807905 24

10 BERTEAU Victoire17 10015338916 22

11 JASTRAB Megan48 10064643410 20

12 VAN DER DUIN Maike37 10022697475 18

13 WITTEVRONGEL Lani9 10065064954 16

14 BORRAS Marion52 10009989970 14

15 DE CLERCQ Katrijn5 10064418993 12

16 FERRERES NAVARRO  Isabel16 10010180233 10

17 RICHARDSON Kate25 10062331372 8

18 PIKULIK Wiktoria41 10010201148 6

19 HENGEVELD Daniek36 10023161560 4

20 MACHACOVA Jarmila51 10004738937 2

21 SCHNEIDER Cybèle45 10115741087 1

22 JONKER Kerry43 10046251095 1

23 GSCHWENTNER Leila2 10083975106 1

24 CAUCHOIS ONE Fanny Malissa33 10069708729 1

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 23 14/04/2023 - 15:27:57



R_basis_koptekst

START LIST TEMPO RACE

OMNIUM WE

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

Race 
Number

Name Team

At the fence:

At the blue band:

Race 
Number

Name Team

19 FORTIN Valentine FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

23 LEWIS Tegan Sophie GREAT BRITAIN

27 TEUTENBERG Lea Li GERMANY NATIONAL TEAM

39 TVEIT Nora NORWAY NATIONAL TEAM

34 BALEIŠYTE Olivija LITHUANIAN NATIONAL TEAM

48 JASTRAB Megan USA NATIONAL TEAM

9 WITTEVRONGEL Lan BELGIAN CYCLING

5 DE CLERCQ Katrijn BELGIAN CYCLING

25 RICHARDSON Kate TEAM INSPIRED

36 HENGEVELD Daniek K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

45 SCHNEIDER Cybèle SUISSE NATIONAL TEAM

2 GSCHWENTNER Leil CYCLING AUSTRIA

40 PIKULIK Daria POLAND NATIONAL TEAM

28 GILLESPIE Lara IRELAND NATIONAL TEAM

4 BOSSUYT Shari BELGIAN CYCLING

22 LEECH Sophie Madel GREAT BRITAIN

17 BERTEAU Victoire FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

37 VAN DER DUIN Maik K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

52 BORRAS Marion FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

16 FERRERES NAVARRO SPAIN NATIONAL TEAM

41 PIKULIK Wiktoria POLAND NATIONAL TEAM

51 MACHACOVA Jarmil CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM

43 JONKER Kerry NATIONAL TEAM SOUTH-AFRICA

33 CAUCHOIS ONE Fan NATIONAL TEAM LAOS

Communiqué-nr: 24 14/04/2023 - 15:29:03



R_basis_koptekst

RESULTS TIME/OTHER 1 SPRINT ME

14/04/2023

IBTM 2023
GENT

200 meter

TimePl. Rider Heat

1 90 VIGIER Sebastien 0:00:09 912 36 010010678569

2 92 DERACHE Tom 0:00:09 917 32 010026071156

3 98 PRIORE Luca 0:00:10 001 29 010064365948

4 104 HÖHNE Anton 0:00:10 061 33 010050002066

5 91 CARON Oscar 0:00:10 078 28 010068955361

6 94 GILLION Timmy 0:00:10 082 24 010073343195

7 111 AWANG Mohd Azizulhasni 0:00:10 093 35 010004868370

8 100 CRAIG Lyall 0:00:10 103 13 010098154785

9 113 SAHROM Muhammad Shah Fir 0:00:10 111 34 010009150215

10 84 ŠŤASTNÝ Jakub 0:00:10 155 30 010048100765

11 102 MONKS Niall 0:00:10 174 15 010023843287

12 86 HYTYCH Matěj 0:00:10 179 9 010058654264

13 121 ROMIJN Lars 0:00:10 219 21 010022807613

14 99 ARTHUR Luthais 0:00:10 242 11 010096830434

15 80 DE SCHRIJVER  Runar 0:00:10 294 16 010065054244

16 106 MINUTA Stefano 0:00:10 309 7 010108741428

17 95 GRENGBO Florian 0:00:10 330 2 010025432875

18 109 BENIUŠIS Justas 0:00:10 341 27 010010170331

19 107 MORO Stefano 0:00:10 353 26 010010715046

20 118 KOOL Daan 0:00:10 361 23 010023427908

21 122 KOROBOV Yehor 0:00:10 374 5 010075819224

22 87 MALASEK Jakub 0:00:10 390 8 010119752140

23 93 FONTANILLE Thierry 0:00:10 419 18 010069552923

24 83 MERTENS Tjorven 0:00:10 496 3 010065090317

25 96 LECLERC Enzo 0:00:10 543 1 010056725580

26 112 MOHD ZONIS Muhammad Fad 0:00:10 544 25 010010645732

27 108 NAPOLITANO Daniele 0:00:10 564 22 010030732109

28 101 FRANKS Jeremy 0:00:10 604 6 010019117064

29 114 SAHROM Muhammad Ridwan 0:00:10 661 31 010049101683

30 97 PENAUD Sam 0:00:10 701 14 010067762665

31 120 LENEMAN Loris 0:00:10 710 10 010117975626

32 81 LEFEBER Mathias 0:00:10 794 17 010010771428

33 103 LAURENZ Marcel 0:00:10 823 19 010044802969

34 69 NYS Gerald 0:00:11 070 12 010011036964

35 115 VAN DEN ENDE Jasper 0:00:11 303 20 010011074249

Communiqué-nr: 25 14/04/2023 - 16:17:03



R_basis_koptekst

RESULTS TIME/OTHER 1 SPRINT ME

14/04/2023

IBTM 2023
GENT

200 meter

36 82 VAN DER REYSEN Bram 0:00:11 394 4 010136645500

Communiqué-nr: 25 14/04/2023 - 16:17:03



Men Elite: Sprint 1/16 Finals

Race 
Number Name Team Place

91 CARON Oscar FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM
101 FRANKS Jeremy GLASGOW TRACK RACING TEAM

94 GILLION Timmy FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM
108 NAPOLITANO Daniele ITALIAN CYCLING FEDERATION

111 AWANG Mohd Azizulhasni MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM
112 MOHD ZONIS Muhammad Fadhil MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM

100 CRAIG Lyall GLASGOW TRACK RACING TEAM
96 LECLERC Enzo FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

113 SAHROM Muhammad Shah Firdaus MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM
83 MERTENS Tjorven BELGIAN CYCLING

84 ŠŤASTNÝ Jakub CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM
93 FONTANILLE Thierry FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

102 MONKS Niall GLASGOW TRACK RACING TEAM
87 MALASEK Jakub CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM

86 HYTYCH Matěj CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM
122 KOROBOV Yehor CYCLING UKRAINE

121 ROMIJN Lars K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM
118 KOOL Daan K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

99 ARTHUR Luthais GLASGOW TRACK RACING TEAM
107 MORO Stefano ITALIAN CYCLING FEDERATION

80 DE SCHRIJVER  Runar BELGIAN CYCLING
109 BENIUŠIS Justas LITHUANIAN NATIONAL TEAM

106 MINUTA Stefano ITALIAN CYCLING FEDERATION
95 GRENGBO Florian FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 26 14/04/2023 16:26

Heat 4

Heat 5

Heat 6

Heat 7

Heat 10

Heat 11

Heat 12

Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 8

Heat 9



R_basis_koptekst

RESULTS TEMPORACE OMNIUM WE

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

Pl. Rider
DNS 
DNF 
DSQ

Spr. 
Won

FinishO
rder+/+ -/- Balance

Lap Points Total 
Points

Omn. 
P.

Omn. 
Points 
(Place)

40BERTEAU Victoire 01 17 11 2220 0 20 31 62 (4)

38FORTIN Valentine 02 19 3 2120 0 20 23 78 (1)

36GILLESPIE Lara 03 28 1 1120 0 20 21 70 (2)

34BORRAS Marion 04 52 4 10 0 0 4 48 (6)

32PIKULIK Daria 05 40 2 80 0 0 2 70 (3)

30RICHARDSON Kate 06 25 2 1820 -20 0 2 38 (11)

28VAN DER DUIN Maike 07 37 1 30 0 0 1 46 (8)

26JASTRAB Megan 08 48 1 50 0 0 1 46 (9)

24LEWIS Tegan Sophie 09 23 1 60 0 0 1 60 (5)

22PIKULIK Wiktoria 010 41 0 20 0 0 0 28 (15)

20LEECH Sophie Madelaine 011 22 0 40 0 0 0 46 (10)

18FERRERES NAVARRO  Isabel 012 16 0 70 0 0 0 28 (16)

16TEUTENBERG Lea Lin 013 27 0 90 0 0 0 48 (7)

14GSCHWENTNER Leila 014 2 0 120 0 0 0 15 (20)

12HENGEVELD Daniek 015 36 0 130 0 0 0 16 (18)

10WITTEVRONGEL Lani 016 9 0 140 0 0 0 26 (17)

8MACHACOVA Jarmila 017 51 0 150 0 0 0 10 (21)

6BALEIŠYTE Olivija 018 34 0 160 0 0 0 30 (13)

4DE CLERCQ Katrijn 019 5 0 170 0 0 0 16 (19)

2TVEIT Nora 020 39 0 190 0 0 0 30 (14)

1BOSSUYT Shari 021 4 0 200 0 0 0 31 (12)

1JONKER Kerry 022 43 0 230 0 0 0 2 (22)

1SCHNEIDER Cybèle 023 45 0 100 -20 -20 -20 2 (23)

1CAUCHOIS ONE Fanny Malissa 024 33 0 240 -20 -20 -20 2 (24)

SPRINTPOINTS (sprintnr - backnumber)

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

1 25

2 25

3 23
4 17

5 48

6 40

7 40
8 17

9 17

10 52

11 37
12 19

13 19

14 52

15 17
16 19

17 28

18 17

19 17
20 17

21 17

22 17

23 17
24 17

25 52

26 52

Communiqué-nr: 27 14/04/2023 - 16:47:47



Women Elite: Sprint 1/2 Finals

Race 
Number Name Team

Place 
R1

Place 
R2

Place 
Decider

90 STARIKOVA Olena CYCLING UKRAINE 1 1
60 DEGRENDELE Nicky BELGIAN CYCLING 2 2

70 KOUAME Taky Marie Divine CRETEIL-KRONOS 1 1
89 LOHVINIUK Oleksandra CYCLING UKRAINE 2 2

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 28

Heat 1

Heat 2

14/04/2023 16:53



Women Elite: Sprint Finals

Race 
Number Name Team

Place 
R1

Place 
R2

Place 
Decider

60 DEGRENDELE Nicky BELGIAN CYCLING
89 LOHVINIUK Oleksandra CYCLING UKRAINE

90 STARIKOVA Olena CYCLING UKRAINE
70 KOUAME Taky Marie Divine CRETEIL-KRONOS

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 29

For 
Bronze

For Gold

14/04/2023 16:54



R_basis_koptekst

START LIST ELIMINATION

OMNIUM WE

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

Race 
Number

Name Team

At the fence:

At the blue band:

Race 
Number

Name Team

19 FORTIN Valentine FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

40 PIKULIK Daria POLAND NATIONAL TEAM

23 LEWIS Tegan Sophie GREAT BRITAIN

27 TEUTENBERG Lea Li GERMANY NATIONAL TEAM

48 JASTRAB Megan USA NATIONAL TEAM

25 RICHARDSON Kate TEAM INSPIRED

34 BALEIŠYTE Olivija LITHUANIAN NATIONAL TEAM

41 PIKULIK Wiktoria POLAND NATIONAL TEAM

9 WITTEVRONGEL Lan BELGIAN CYCLING

5 DE CLERCQ Katrijn BELGIAN CYCLING

51 MACHACOVA Jarmil CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM

45 SCHNEIDER Cybèle SUISSE NATIONAL TEAM

28 GILLESPIE Lara IRELAND NATIONAL TEAM

17 BERTEAU Victoire FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

52 BORRAS Marion FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

37 VAN DER DUIN Maik K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

22 LEECH Sophie Madel GREAT BRITAIN

4 BOSSUYT Shari BELGIAN CYCLING

39 TVEIT Nora NORWAY NATIONAL TEAM

16 FERRERES NAVARRO SPAIN NATIONAL TEAM

36 HENGEVELD Daniek K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

2 GSCHWENTNER Leil CYCLING AUSTRIA

43 JONKER Kerry NATIONAL TEAM SOUTH-AFRICA

33 CAUCHOIS ONE Fan NATIONAL TEAM LAOS

Communiqué-nr: 30 14/04/2023 - 17:00:38



R_basis_koptekst

RESULTS TIME/OTHER 2 INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT ME (Quali)

14/04/2023

IBTM 2023
GENT

4000 meter

TimePl. Rider Heat

1 75 VANDENBRANDEN Noah 0:04:11 295 Q 8 110064994125

2 73 BERNARD Thibaut 0:04:19 421 Q 8 210070883136

3 62 KAPELA Marek 0:04:20 262 Q 3 210063942279

4 74 DEMAN Brem 0:04:21 883 Q 7 210064985839

5 23 ADOMAITIS Rokas 0:04:23 029 7 110036591515

6 65 KABASHNYI Valentyn 0:04:23 064 6 110076203988

7 64 WALINIAK Konrad 0:04:25 089 5 110054658874

8 56 ZIPPAN Nicolas 0:04:27 208 2 110048505236

9 54 DUPE Mathieu 0:04:27 931 6 210065943412

10 48 BERTELS Lennert 0:04:31 587 3 110065535406

11 76 DEMENTYEV Yehor 0:04:33 906 2 210088255634

12 10 NAVAS MARCHAL Alvaro 0:04:35 612 4 110041175672

13 66 GIBSON Anton 0:04:40 861 1 210055207229

14 78 ANTONENKO Heorhii 0:04:40 936 1 110094599030

Communiqué-nr: 31 14/04/2023 - 17:56:16



R_basis_koptekst

MADISON ME (Friday)

START LIST

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

Race 
Number

Name Team

At the fence:

At the blue band:

Race 
Number

Name Team

7 HAVIK/HOPPEZAK BEAT CT

8 HEIJNEN/VAN SCHIP ABLOC CT

12 VONES/STEC CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM

2 DENS/VANDENBRA BELGIAN CYCLING

3 SENRAME/BÜCHLI Bioracer

13 GLADYSH/VASYLIEV CYCLING UKRAINE

11 BROUGH/HOBBS GREAT BRITAIN

14 BANASZEK/RATAJCZ POLAND NATIONAL TEAM

4 GRONDIN/THOMAS FRA1

1 TEUTENBERG/ZIPPA GERMANY NATIONAL TEAM

5 BOUDAT/TABELLIO FRA2

6 DORENBOS/EEFTIN K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

9 NAVAS M./ROMERO SPAIN NATIONAL TEAM

15 CLEMENCIO/MASLA Lotto

10 GREEN/JASTRAB STAR TRACK CYCLING

Communiqué-nr: 32 14/04/2023 - 18:00:08



R_basis_koptekst

START LIST Individual Pursuit ME (Final)

14/04/2023

IBTM 2023
GENT

4000 meter

Time

1Heat

1 KAPELA Marek62

2 DEMAN Brem74

2Heat

1 VANDENBRANDEN Noah75

2 BERNARD Thibaut73

Communiqué-nr: 14/04/2023

18:30:09
33



Men Elite: Sprint 1/16 Finals

Race 
Number Name Team Place

91 CARON Oscar FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM 1
101 FRANKS Jeremy GLASGOW TRACK RACING TEAM 2

94 GILLION Timmy FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM 1
108 NAPOLITANO Daniele ITALIAN CYCLING FEDERATION 2

111 AWANG Mohd Azizulhasni MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 1
112 MOHD ZONIS Muhammad Fadhil MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 2

100 CRAIG Lyall GLASGOW TRACK RACING TEAM 1
96 LECLERC Enzo FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM 2

113 SAHROM Muhammad Shah Firdaus MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 1
83 MERTENS Tjorven BELGIAN CYCLING 2

84 ŠŤASTNÝ Jakub CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM 1
93 FONTANILLE Thierry FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM 2

102 MONKS Niall GLASGOW TRACK RACING TEAM 1
87 MALASEK Jakub CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM 2

86 HYTYCH Matěj CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM 1
122 KOROBOV Yehor CYCLING UKRAINE 2

121 ROMIJN Lars K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM 2
118 KOOL Daan K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM 1

99 ARTHUR Luthais GLASGOW TRACK RACING TEAM 2
107 MORO Stefano ITALIAN CYCLING FEDERATION 1

80 DE SCHRIJVER  Runar BELGIAN CYCLING 2
109 BENIUŠIS Justas LITHUANIAN NATIONAL TEAM 1

106 MINUTA Stefano ITALIAN CYCLING FEDERATION 1
95 GRENGBO Florian FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM 2

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 34 14/04/2023 19:04

Heat 4

Heat 5

Heat 6

Heat 7

Heat 10

Heat 11

Heat 12

Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 8

Heat 9



Men Elite: Sprint 1/8 Finals

Race 
Number Name Team Place

90 VIGIER Sebastien CRETEIL-KRONOS
106 MINUTA Stefano ITALIAN CYCLING FEDERATION

92 DERACHE Tom FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM
109 BENIUŠIS Justas LITHUANIAN NATIONAL TEAM

98 PRIORE Luca FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM
107 MORO Stefano ITALIAN CYCLING FEDERATION

104 HÖHNE Anton TRACK TEAM BRANDENBURG
118 KOOL Daan K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

91 CARON Oscar FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM
86 HYTYCH Matěj CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM

94 GILLION Timmy FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM
102 MONKS Niall GLASGOW TRACK RACING TEAM

111 AWANG Mohd AzizulhasniMALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM
84 ŠŤASTNÝ Jakub CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM

100 CRAIG Lyall GLASGOW TRACK RACING TEAM
113 SAHROM Muhammad Shah FirdausMALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 35 14/04/2023 19:06

Heat 7

Heat 8

Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 4

Heat 5

Heat 6



R_basis_koptekst

RESULTS ELIMINATION OMNIUM WE

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

Pl. Rider DNS/DNF/DSQOmnium points Omn. Points 
(Place)

1 BERTEAU Victoire17 102 (3)10015338916 40

2 FORTIN Valentine19 116 (1)10015339017 38

3 BORRAS Marion52 84 (5)10009989970 36

4 GILLESPIE Lara28 104 (2)10016636692 34

5 BOSSUYT Shari4 63 (10)10015334872 32

6 TEUTENBERG Lea Lin27 78 (6)10016000536 30

7 BALEIŠYTE Olivija34 58 (11)10010807905 28

8 LEWIS Tegan Sophie23 86 (4)10086136283 26

9 VAN DER DUIN Maike37 70 (7)10022697475 24

10 LEECH Sophie Madelaine22 68 (8)10082684804 22

11 DE CLERCQ Katrijn5 36 (14)10064418993 20

12 JASTRAB Megan48 64 (9)10064643410 18

13 RICHARDSON Kate25 54 (12)10062331372 16

14 TVEIT Nora39 44 (13)10019762116 14

15 MACHACOVA Jarmila51 22 (17)10004738937 12

16 WITTEVRONGEL Lani9 36 (15)10065064954 10

17 FERRERES NAVARRO  Isabel16 36 (16)10010180233 8

18 GSCHWENTNER Leila2 21 (18)10083975106 6

19 CAUCHOIS ONE Fanny Malissa33 6 (20)10069708729 4

20 HENGEVELD Daniek36 18 (19)10023161560 2

21 JONKER Kerry43 3 (21)10046251095 1

22 SCHNEIDER Cybèle45 3 (22)10115741087 1

Pl. Rider DNS/DNF/DSQOmnium points Omn. Points 
(Place)

0 PIKULIK Daria40 70 (3)10009988556 0

0 PIKULIK Wiktoria41 28 (15)10010201148 0

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 36 14/04/2023 - 19:27:30



R_basis_koptekst

START LIST POINTSRACE

OMNIUM WE

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

Race 
Number

Name Team

At the fence:

At the blue band:

Race 
Number

Name Team

19 FORTIN Valentine FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

17 BERTEAU Victoire FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

52 BORRAS Marion FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

37 VAN DER DUIN Maik K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

48 JASTRAB Megan USA NATIONAL TEAM

34 BALEIŠYTE Olivija LITHUANIAN NATIONAL TEAM

39 TVEIT Nora NORWAY NATIONAL TEAM

9 WITTEVRONGEL Lan BELGIAN CYCLING

51 MACHACOVA Jarmil CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM

36 HENGEVELD Daniek K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM

43 JONKER Kerry NATIONAL TEAM SOUTH-AFRICA

28 GILLESPIE Lara IRELAND NATIONAL TEAM

23 LEWIS Tegan Sophie GREAT BRITAIN

27 TEUTENBERG Lea Li GERMANY NATIONAL TEAM

22 LEECH Sophie Madel GREAT BRITAIN

4 BOSSUYT Shari BELGIAN CYCLING

25 RICHARDSON Kate TEAM INSPIRED

5 DE CLERCQ Katrijn BELGIAN CYCLING

16 FERRERES NAVARRO SPAIN NATIONAL TEAM

2 GSCHWENTNER Leil CYCLING AUSTRIA

33 CAUCHOIS ONE Fan NATIONAL TEAM LAOS

45 SCHNEIDER Cybèle SUISSE NATIONAL TEAM

Communiqué-nr: 37 14/04/2023 - 19:36:35



Men Elite: Sprint 1/8 Finals

Race 
Number Name Team Place

90 VIGIER Sebastien CRETEIL-KRONOS 1
106 MINUTA Stefano ITALIAN CYCLING FEDERATION 2

92 DERACHE Tom FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM 1
109 BENIUŠIS Justas LITHUANIAN NATIONAL TEAM 2

98 PRIORE Luca FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM 2
107 MORO Stefano ITALIAN CYCLING FEDERATION 1

104 HÖHNE Anton TRACK TEAM BRANDENBURG 1
118 KOOL Daan K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM 2

91 CARON Oscar FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM 1
86 HYTYCH Matěj CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM 2

94 GILLION Timmy FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM 2
102 MONKS Niall GLASGOW TRACK RACING TEAM 1

111 AWANG Mohd Azizulhasni MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 1
84 ŠŤASTNÝ Jakub CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM 2

100 CRAIG Lyall GLASGOW TRACK RACING TEAM 2
113 SAHROM Muhammad Shah Firdaus MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 1

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 38 14/04/2023 19:55
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Heat 8

Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 4

Heat 5

Heat 6



Men Elite: Sprint 1/4 Finals

Race 
Number Name Team

Place 
R1

Place 
R2

Place 
Decider

90 VIGIER Sebastien CRETEIL-KRONOS
113 SAHROM Muhammad Shah Firdaus MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM

92 DERACHE Tom FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM
111 AWANG Mohd Azizulhasni MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM

107 MORO Stefano ITALIAN CYCLING FEDERATION
102 MONKS Niall GLASGOW TRACK RACING TEAM

104 HÖHNE Anton TRACK TEAM BRANDENBURG
91 CARON Oscar FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 39

Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 4

14/04/2023 19:57



R_basis_koptekst

RESULTS TIME/OTHER 2 Individual Pursuit ME (Final)

14/04/2023

IBTM 2023
GENT

4000 meter

TimePl. Rider Heat

1 75 VANDENBRANDEN Noah 0:04:15 108 2 110064994125

2 73 BERNARD Thibaut 0:04:20 413 2 210070883136

3 74 DEMAN Brem 0:04:20 992 1 210064985839

4 62 KAPELA Marek 0:04:22 540 1 110063942279

Communiqué-nr: 40 14/04/2023 - 20:15:05



Men Elite: Sprint 1/4 Finals

Race 
Number Name Team

Place 
R1

Place 
R2

Place 
Decider

90 VIGIER Sebastien CRETEIL-KRONOS 1 1
113 SAHROM Muhammad Shah Firdaus MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 2 2

92 DERACHE Tom FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM 1 1
111 AWANG Mohd Azizulhasni MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 2 2

107 MORO Stefano ITALIAN CYCLING FEDERATION 1 1
102 MONKS Niall GLASGOW TRACK RACING TEAM 2 2

104 HÖHNE Anton TRACK TEAM BRANDENBURG 2 2
91 CARON Oscar FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM 1 1

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 41

Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 4

14/04/2023 20:59



R_basis_koptekst

OMNIUM WERESULTS OMNIUM

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

Pl. Rider
DNS 
DNF 
DSQ

Spr. 
Point

FinishO
rder+/+ -/- Balance

Lap Points Total 
Points

Omn. 
P.

149FORTIN Valentine19 13 620 0 20 331 10015339017

139BERTEAU Victoire17 17 220 0 20 372 10015338916

131BORRAS Marion52 7 540 0 40 473 10009989970

130GILLESPIE Lara28 6 420 0 20 264 10016636692

108LEWIS Tegan Sophie23 2 1720 0 20 225 10086136283

96VAN DER DUIN Maike37 6 1320 0 20 266 10022697475

88BOSSUYT Shari4 5 1820 0 20 257 10015334872

79RICHARDSON Kate25 5 1120 0 20 258 10062331372

79TEUTENBERG Lea Lin27 1 160 0 0 19 10016000536

78LEECH Sophie Madelaine22 10 150 0 0 1010 10082684804

64JASTRAB Megan48 0 120 0 0 011 10064643410

60BALEIŠYTE Olivija34 2 140 0 0 212 10010807905

44TVEIT Nora39 0 70 0 0 013 10019762116

37MACHACOVA Jarmila51 15 10 0 0 1514 10004738937

37DE CLERCQ Katrijn5 1 100 0 0 115 10064418993

36WITTEVRONGEL Lani9 0 80 0 0 016 10065064954

36FERRERES NAVARRO  Isabel16 0 210 0 0 017 10010180233

27HENGEVELD Daniek36 9 30 0 0 918 10023161560

21GSCHWENTNER Leila2 0 90 0 0 019 10083975106

3SCHNEIDER Cybèle45 0 190 0 0 020 10115741087

-17JONKER Kerry43 0 200 -20 -20 -2021 10046251095

-34CAUCHOIS ONE Fanny Malissa DNF33 0 00 -40 -40 -4022 10069708729

Pl. Rider
DNS 
DNF 
DSQ

Spr. 
Point

FinishO
rder+/+ -/- Balance

Lap Points Total 
Points

Omn. 
P.

70PIKULIK Daria40 0 00 0 0 01 10009988556

28PIKULIK Wiktoria41 0 00 0 0 02 10010201148

SPRINTPOINTS (sprintnr - backnumber - points)

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

1 52 5

1 37 3
1 19 2
1 22 1
2 19 5
2 17 3
2 28 2

2 27 1

3 19 5

3 17 3
3 28 2
3 23 1
4 25 5
4 22 3
4 17 2

4 23 1

5 22 5

5 37 3
5 36 2
5 5 1
6 4 5
6 36 3
6 34 2

6 22 1

7 51 5

7 17 3
7 52 2
7 19 1
8 51 10
8 17 6
8 36 4

8 28 2

Communiqué-nr: 42 14/04/2023 - 21:39:23



Women Elite: Sprint Finals

Race 
Number Name Team

Place 
R1

Place 
R2

Place 
Decider

60 DEGRENDELE Nicky BELGIAN CYCLING 1 1
89 LOHVINIUK Oleksandra CYCLING UKRAINE 2 2

90 STARIKOVA Olena CYCLING UKRAINE 2 1 1
70 KOUAME Taky Marie Divine CRETEIL-KRONOS 1 2 2

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 43

For 
Bronze

For Gold

14/04/2023 21:41



Women Elite: Sprint Final Classification

Place
Race 

Number Name Team UCI-ID Info

1 90 STARIKOVA Olena CYCLING UKRAINE 10009233370
2 70 KOUAME Taky Marie Divine CRETEIL-KRONOS 10066161458
3 60 DEGRENDELE Nicky BELGIAN CYCLING 10009134956
4 89 LOHVINIUK Oleksandra CYCLING UKRAINE 10034884921
5 71 MICHAUX Julie CRETEIL-KRONOS 10081958819
6 76 MOIR Margaret Iona TEAM INSPIRED 10064562978
7 82 MOHD ASRI Nurul Izzah Izzati MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 10053232065
8 61 JENAER Valerie BELGIAN CYCLING 10110977983
9 65 JABORNIKOVA Anna CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM 10047309712

10 83 ROSIDI Anis Amira MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 10010798003
11 80 CAPOBIANCHI Giada ITALIAN CYCLING FEDERATION 10029804040
12 78 HAINZL Sandra TRACK TEAM BRANDENBURG 10044363134
13 77 PARRIS-SMITH Rhianna TEAM INSPIRED 10089867854
14 67 MIKSANIKOVA Natalie CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM 10056227749
15 81 AZIZAN Nurul Aliana Syafika MALAYSIA NATIONAL TEAM 10056177128
16 86 HUISMAN Ruby K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM 10009900145
17 74 PEDRONNO Mathilde FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM 10129613101
18 62 NICOLAES Julie BELGIAN CYCLING 10065045049
19 87 KALEE Kimberly K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM 10064453955
20 75 MISZTAL Sylvia GLASGOW TRACK RACING TEAM 10064452642
21 21 MARCHAND Constance SPRINTEUR CLUB FÉMININ 10077681725
22 68 PETERKOVA Katerina Sara Katerina CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM 10047405904
23 91 LAWRENCE Stephanie STAR TRACK CYCLING 10064643006
24 72 PRUDENT Farrah CRETEIL-KRONOS 10066162973
25 69 POULOVA Michaela CZECH REPUBLIC TEAM 10047310318
26 64 WOLFS Zoë BELGIAN CYCLING 10065055052
27 63 POETS Kjelle BELGIAN CYCLING 10065050406
28 85 GROOT Caroline K.N.W.U. / DUTCH NATIONAL TEAM 10062251247
29 79 BOLOGNESI Gaia ITALIAN CYCLING FEDERATION 10031697358
30 73 DROUODE Marie Louisa FRANCE NATIONAL TEAM 10076903705

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 44 14/04/2023 21:43



R_basis_koptekst

MADISON ME (Friday)RESULTS POINTSRACE

14/04/2023GENT

IBTM 2023

Pl. Rider
DNS 
DNF 
DSQ

Spr. 
Point

FinishO
rder+/+ -/- Balance

Lap Points Total 
Points

Points 
PR

88GRONDIN/THOMAS 4 48 140 0 40 881

72BOUDAT/TABELLION 5 32 940 0 40 722

64HAVIK/HOPPEZAK 7 24 340 0 40 643

58HEIJNEN/VAN SCHIP 8 18 240 0 40 584

28DORENBOS/EEFTING-BLOEM 6 8 1120 0 20 285

5NAVAS M./ROMERO V. 9 5 40 0 0 56

3DENS/VANDENBRANDEN 2 3 50 0 0 37

3VONES/STEC 12 3 60 0 0 38

1BROUGH/HOBBS 11 1 70 0 0 19

1TEUTENBERG/ZIPPAN 1 1 130 0 0 110

0BANASZEK/RATAJCZAK 14 0 80 0 0 011

0GLADYSH/VASYLIEV 13 0 100 0 0 012

-20CLEMENCIO/MASLAK 15 0 140 -20 -20 -2013

-99SENRAME/BÜCHLI REL3 -99 120 0 0 -9914

Pl. Rider
DNS 
DNF 
DSQ

Spr. 
Point

FinishO
rder+/+ -/- Balance

Lap Points Total 
Points

Points 
PR

-60GREEN/JASTRAB DNF10 0 00 -60 -60 -601

SPRINTPOINTS (sprintnr - backnumber - points)

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

1 7 5

1 6 3
1 4 2
1 5 1
2 4 5
2 5 3
2 8 2

2 1 1

3 4 5

3 5 3
3 7 2
3 9 1
4 4 5
4 7 3
4 5 2

4 12 1

5 5 5

5 4 3
5 7 2
5 8 1
6 8 5
6 7 3
6 6 2

6 5 1

7 4 5

7 5 3
7 2 2
7 8 1
8 4 5
8 7 3
8 8 2

8 5 1

9 5 5

9 6 3
9 9 2
9 11 1

10 4 5
10 5 3
10 7 2

10 8 1

11 5 5

11 4 3
11 12 2
11 2 1
12 4 10
12 8 6
12 7 4

12 9 2

SENRAME/BÜCHLI 

RELEGATION - for cheating/collusion

DECLASSEMENT - pour tricherie/entente en course/collusion

DESCLASIFICACION  - por engaño/ colusión

Communiqué-nr: 45 14/04/2023 - 23:40:19
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